

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22310/2012

SRI VENUGOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both parties through their ld. Advocates are present.
Service is complete.
Respondent is granted time to file counter affidavit.
List again on 7.12.2012.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj