

LISTING ON 28.03.2014

COURT NO.13

ITEM NO.4

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22310 of 2012

Sri Venugopal

PETITIONER

VERSUS

Union of India

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the compilation of documents and relevant rules will be supplied to the advocate-on-record for the respondent within two weeks from today.

List the matter after four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service upon counsel for the sole respondent Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate, so far.

It is further submitted that no further documents have been filed by the Parties.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-