

|  
ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22310/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2011 in WP No.10349/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI VENUGOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Gambhir, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter next week.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)  
| |Court Master

| |